Josephine L. Gillott

(- 3 Sep 1945)

Gillott, Josephine L. On Monday, September 3, 1945, at her residence, 1624 You st. se., Josephine L. Gillott, the beloved wife of the late Joseph L. Gillott and mother of Miss Florence M. Gillott and Mrs. Mabel G. Hesen. Funeral services at her late residence Friday, September 7 at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 5, 1945, p. A12

Mrs. J.L. Gillott, Widow of D.C. Policeman, Dies

Mrs. Josephine L. Gillott, 87, of 1624 W street S.E., widow of Joseph L. Gillott, died yesterday at her home after a long illness. Mr. Gillot was on the metropolitan police force for more than 25 years.

Mrs. Gillott lived in Anacostia 46 years and was a member of the Anacostia Methodist Church.

She is survived by two daughters, Miss Florence M. Gillott and Mrs. Mabel G. Hesen, both of the U street address six grandchildren and eight great-grandchildren.